Town of Ridgefield

Special Town Meeting & Board of Selectmen Meeting Wednesday July 15, 2020 at 7:30p.m.

In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 7B, the in-person open meeting requirements for a public agency have been suspended. As a result, the Board of Selectmen will conduct a public meeting remotely using video/audio conference technology in real time. Register via Zoom, View live stream on the town website www.ridgefieldct.org or view live on Comcast channel 24.

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_1LDSwV2qRMCWeMr3SRIbIg

Special Town Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Town Meeting will be held on July 15, 2020 at 7:30pm via Zoom to vote on the purchase of a parcel of land by the Conservation Commission. Purchase of the land will be funded in part by a grant and the use of Conservation Commission funds.

Parcel: 14 acres on Bear Mountain, adjoining Hemlock Hills Open space.

BOS Agenda

To immediately follow Town Meeting

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Appointments and Reappointments:
 - a. Teddy Hunter (Youth member) Appoint to Prevention Council
 - b. Ansh Suryawanshi (Youth member) Appoint to Youth Commission
 - c. Economic Community and Development Committee:
 - i. Cameron Cole Carcelen Re-Appoint
 - ii. Steven Spivak Appoint
 - d. George Hancock Appoint to Graveyard Restoration Committee
 - e. Ridgefield Arts Council:
 - i. Pamela J. Jones Appoint
 - ii. Jennifer Dineen Appoint
 - iii. Danielle F. Roth Appoint
 - iv. Tracey Bryggman Appoint
- 3. Artful to join Friends of Ridgefield Dianna (Dee Dee) Colabella
- Ridgefield Allies to join Friends of Ridgefield Jessica Mancini, Alex Harris & Mark Robinson

- 5. ECDC Glori Norwitt (Set Public hearing for Grant)
- 6. Selectman's Repot
- 7. Minutes Approval

Policy: Board of Selectmen's meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order with comment invited only on agenda items that are action items not subject to formal public hearing. Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Selectmen discussion but before Board of Selectmen vote.

All items on agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Selectmen.

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact the First Selectman's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.org.